
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 
LINDA L. SUN . 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
HELENE E, ROUSE 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 130426 

300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702 

Los Angeles, CA 90013 

Telephone: (213) 620-3005 

Facsimile: (213) 897-2804 


Attorneys/or Complainant 

BEFORE THE 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 


FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 


ALEXANDER TRAINING INSTITUTE OF Case No. 1001765 
LOS ANGELES 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
Verification of Exempt Status Applicant STATEMENT OF ISSUES 

Institution Code Number 1917381 

Respondent. 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 

1. On March 11, 2016, the Bureau received an "Application for a Verification of 

Exempt Status, Application# 29083" (Application) from Alexander Training Institute of Los 

Angeles (Respondent). 

2. On March 21, 2016, the Bureau denied the Application. On April 5, 2016, 

Respondent sent the Bureau a letter requesting an administrative heaxing regarding the Bureau's 

denial of its application. 

3. On or about January 3, 2017, Joarme Wenzel, Chief of the Bureau for Private 

Postsecondary Education, Department ofConsmner Affairs, filed Statement oflssues No. 

1001765 solely in her official capacity. On March 20, 2017, Respondent provided a Notice of 

Withdrawal of Request for Hearing, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A. 

1 
. 

NOTICE OF WITHDI\AWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES 
flt the Matter ofthe Statement ~fLfsues Against Alexander Training Institute, et al, 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

2 


3 


4 


6 


7 


8 


9 


11 


12 


13 


14 


16 


17 


18 


19 


2 L 

22 


23 


24 


26 


27 


28 


4. The Bureau hereby withdraws Statement ofissues No. 1001765,. The basis for the 

withdrawal of this pleading is that Respondent has withdrawn its request for a hearing to appeal 

the denial of its application. 

5. WI-IEREf<ORE, IN THE INTERESTS Of JUSTICE, Statement ofissues No. 

1001765 is hereby withdrawn without prejudice. 

DATED: ~),1 1 ) 011 

Chief 
Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 
Department ofConsumer-Affairs 
State of California 
Complainant 

2 


NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES 

111 the 1Watter ofthe Statement ofIssues Against Alexander Trnini11g Institute, et 11!. 


