·1	XAVIER BECERRA
2	Attorney General of California LINDA L. SUN
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General HELENE E, ROUSE
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 130426
5	300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702
6	Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 620-3005 Facsimile: (213) 897-2804
. 7	Attorneys for Complainant
8	BEFORE THE DEDADTMENT OF CONSUMED A FEATOS
9	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION
10	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
11	
	ALEXANDER TRAINING INSTITUTE OF Case No. 1001765 LOS ANGELES
12	Verification of Exempt Status Applicant NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES
13	Institution Code Number 1917381
14	Respondent.
15	
16	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:
17	1. On March 11, 2016, the Bureau received an "Application for a Verification of
18	Exempt Status, Application # 29083" (Application) from Alexander Training Institute of Los
19	Angeles (Respondent).
20	2. On March 21, 2016, the Bureau denied the Application. On April 5, 2016,
21	Respondent sent the Bureau a letter requesting an administrative hearing regarding the Bureau's
22	denial of its application.
23	3. On or about January 3, 2017, Joanne Wenzel, Chief of the Bureau for Private
24	Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs, filed Statement of Issues No.
25	1001765 solely in her official capacity. On March 20, 2017, Respondent provided a Notice of
26	Withdrawal of Request for Hearing, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.
27	
28	1
	1 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES
İ	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against Alexander Training Institute, et al.

In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against Alexander Training Institute, et al.

The Bureau hereby withdraws Statement of Issues No. 1001765. The basis for the 4. withdrawal of this pleading is that Respondent has withdrawn its request for a hearing to appeal the denial of its application. WHEREFORE, IN THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE, Statement of Issues No. 5. 1001765 is hereby withdrawn without prejudice. DATED: JOANNE WENZEL Chief Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education Department of Consumer Affairs State of California Complainant NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against Alexander Training Institute, et al.